Selwyn Community Plan 2009 - 2019
VOLUME 1



SELWYN COMMUNITY PLAN 2009/19
voLuME 1

Joint report from the Mayor and Chief Executive
Our response to your submissions

Summary of the Selwyn Community Plan 2009/19
A quick guide to the Selwyn Community Plan
Audit report

Community outcomes

Photographs courtesy of Marilyn Ponsford and Rowan Taylor

15

17

19

Bl significant activities
a. Introduction to the significant activities
Community services
Democracy
Environmental services
Transportation and townships
Waste management
5 Waters services

S@ ™o ong

|zone Southern Business Hub

Internal Council services

Financial Forecasts
a. Prospective financial statements
b. Statement of accounting policies

¢. Keyassumptions used in preparing the prospective financial
statements

Rating information and fees and charges
a. Funding impact statement
b. Schedule of chargeable costs for environmental services

c. Refuse collection charges

Council controlled organisations

Council information

27
29

45
48
58

78
94

98

101
103
109

120

129
131
142

152

155

165



