

Selwyn Community Plan 2009 – 2019 **VOLUME 1**

SELWYN COMMUNITY PLAN 2009/19 VOLUME 1

Photographs courtesy of Marilyn Ponsford and Rowan Taylor

		a. Introduction to the significant activities	29
Joint report from the Mayor and Chief Executive	2	b. Community services	31
	_	c. Democracy	45
Our response to your submissions	4	d. Environmental services	48
	-	e. Transportation and townships	58
Summary of the Selwyn Community Plan 2009/19	6	f. Waste management	71
		g. 5 Waters services	78
A quick guide to the Selwyn Community Plan	15	h. Izone Southern Business Hub	94
	15	i. Internal Council services	98
Audit report	17	_	
		Financial Forecasts	101
Community outcomes	19	a. Prospective financial statements	103
	19	b. Statement of accounting policies	109
		c. Key assumptions used in preparing the prospective financial	
		statements	120
		Rating information and fees and charges	129
		a. Funding impact statement	131
		b. Schedule of chargeable costs for environmental services	142
		c. Refuse collection charges	152
		Council controlled organisations	155
		Council information	165

Significant activities

27